
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:43 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8385
 
 mx: 8792
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1166
 
 mx: 933
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 8.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14004
 
 mx: 13246
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 20.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:52 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -8385
 
 mx: 8792
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 80.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1166
 
 mx: 933
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -14004
 
 mx: 13246
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 125.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 121/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:53 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1009
 
 mx: 1358
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 16.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -289
 
 mx: 217
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3090
 
 mx: 1887
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 34.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:54 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -790
 
 mx: 488
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 11.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -262
 
 mx: 220
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 9.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1682
 
 mx: 1644
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 24.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:54 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0
5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -328
 
 mx: 594
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -121
 
 mx: 103
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 8.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1189
 
 mx: 1390
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 25.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:55 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -457
 
 mx: 464
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 11.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -130
 
 mx: 107
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 9.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1245
 
 mx: 1346
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 24.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 4/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:56 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0
5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -394
 
 mx: 342
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 9.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -123
 
 mx: 97
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 8.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -703
 
 mx: 1169
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 18.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:57 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0
5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -530
 
 mx: 377
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 10.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -124
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 8.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1148
 
 mx: 1095
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 21.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 66/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:57 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -276
 
 mx: 262
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 9.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -153
 
 mx: 138
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 8.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -950
 
 mx: 1058
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 20.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:58 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -413
 
 mx: 487
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 11.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -167
 
 mx: 79
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 9.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1002
 
 mx: 716
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 21.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000.  Part 24/147
 

 Processed Tue May 28 01:56:59 2019 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20190527_234843__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2019-05-27T23:48:44.560.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -66
 
 mx: 41
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 8.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -74
 
 mx: 50
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 8.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 73
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 14.8


